Linea 6 Brescia - S. Gottardo

FESTIVO/ ANDATA orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026
FERMATA
Via Fossa Bagni,Metrobus 06:30 07:13 08:02 0851 0937 1027 11:18 1215 13:17 1410 1510 16:03 16:53 17:43 1830 19:33 20:20
Via Fossa Bagni,Galleria 06:31 07:14 08:03 0852 0938 1028 11:19 1216 13:18 14:11 1511 16:04 16:54 17:44 1831 19:34 20:21
Via Pusterla 24 06:32 07:15 08:04 0853 0939 1029 11:20 12:17 1319 1412 1512 16:05 16:55 1745 1832 1935 20:22
Via Pusterla Fronte 67 06:33 07:16 08:05 0854 0940 10:30 11:21 12:18 13:20 1413 15:13 16:06 16:56 17:46 1833 19:36 20:23
Via Panoramica 2 06:35 07:18 08:07 0856 0942 10:32 11:23 1220 13:22 1415 15115 16:08 16:58 17:48 1835 19:38 20:25
Via Panoramica 14 06:36 07:19 08:08 0857 0943 10:33 11:24 1221 1323 1416 15116 16:09 16:59 1749 1836 19:39 20:26
Via Panoramica 28 06:36  07:19 08:09 0857 0943 10:33 11:25 1222 13:23 1417 1517 16:09 16:59 17:49 1837 1940 20:26
Via Panoramica 38 06:38 07:21 08:10 0859 0945 10:35 11:26 1223 1325 1418 1518 16:11 17:01 17:51 1838 1941 20:28
Via Panoramica 42,Tomba Del Cane 06:40 07:23 08:13 0901 0947 10:37 11:29 1226 13:27 1421 1521 16:13 17:03 17:53 1841 1944 20:30
Via Panoramica 50 06:40 07:23 08:14 09:02 0948 10:38 11:30 12:27 13:28 14:22 1522 16:14 17:04 17:54 1842 1945 20:31
Via Panoramica 80 06:41 0724 08:15 09:02 0948 10:38 11:30 12:28 13:28 14:23 15223 16:14 17:04 17:54 1843 1945 20:31
Via Panoramica 84 06:42 07:25 08:16 09:04 0949 10:39 11:32 1229 1329 14:24 1524 16:15 17:05 17:55 1844 1947 20:32
Via Panoramica 92 06:43 07:26 08:17 09:04 0950 1040 11:32 1230 13:30 14:25 1525 16:16 17:06 17:56 1845 1947 20:33
Via Panoramica 120 06:44 07:27 08:18 09:06 09:51 1041 11:34 1231 13:31 1426 1526 16:17 17:07 17:57 1846 1949 20:34
Via Panoramica 122 06:44 07:27 0819 0907 0952 1042 11:35 1232 13:32 14:27 1527 16:18 17:08 17:58 1847 19550 20:35
Via San Gottardo 126,Medaglioni 06:45 07:28 0820 09:07 09:53 1043 11:35 12:33 13:33 14:28 1528 16:19 17:09 17:59 1848 19:50 20:36
Via San Gottardo 4 06:46 07:29 08:21 09:08 09:54 1044 11:36 12:34 13:34 1429 1529 16220 17:10 18:00 1849 1951 20:37
Via San Gottardo 12 06:47 07:30 0822 09:09 0955 1045 11:37 1235 13:35 14:30 1530 1621 17:11 18:01 1850 19:52 20:38
Via San Gottardo 26,Vedetta 06:48 07:31 0823 0911 0956 1046 11:39 1236 13:36 14:31 1531 16222 17:12 18:02 1851 19:554 20:39

Via San Gottardo Fronte 6,Capolinea 06:49 07:32 0825 0912 0957 1047 1140 1238 13:37 14:33 1533 1623 17:13 1803 1853 1955 20:40



Linea 6 Brescia - S. Gottardo

FESTIVO/ RITORNO orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026
FERMATA
Via San Gottardo,Capolinea 06:50 07:32 0825 0912 10:02 10:52 11:45 12:40 1342 1443 1538 1628 17:18 1803 19:00 19:55 20:40
Via San Gottardo 9,Vedetta 06:50 07:32 0825 09:12 10:02 10:52 11:45 12:40 1342 1443 1538 16228 17:18 18:03 19:00 19:55 20:40
Via San Gottardo 11 06:51 07:33 0826 0913 10:03 10:53 11:46 1241 1343 1444 1539 1629 17:19 1804 19:01 1956 20:41
Via San Gottardo 1 06:52 07:34 0827 09:14 10:04 10:54 11:47 1242 1344 1445 1540 1630 17:20 1805 19:02 1957 20:42
Via Panoramica 137,Medaglioni 06:52 07:34 0828 09:14 10:04 1055 11:48 12:43 1345 1446 1540 1630 1720 1806 19:03 19:57 20:42
Via Panoramica 115 06:53 07:35 0828 09:15 10:05 10:55 11:48 12:43 1345 1446 1541 16:31 1721 18:06 19:03 19:58 20:43
Via Panoramica 107 06:53 07:35 0829 0916 10:06 10:56 11:49 12:44 1346 1447 1542 16:32 1722 1807 19:04 1959 20:44
Via Panoramica 103 06:54 07:36 08:30 09:17 10:07 10:57 11:50 12:45 13:47 1448 1543 16:33 17:23 18:08 19:05 20:00 20:45
Via Panoramica 61 06:55 07:37 0831 0917 10:07 10:58 11:51 12:46 13:48 1449 1543 16:33 1723 1809 19:06 20:00 20:45
Via Panoramica 55 06:55 07:37 0832 0918 10:08 10:59 11:52 12:47 13149 1450 1544 1634 1724 1810 19:07 20:01 20:46
Via Panoramica 49 06:56 07:38 0832 0919 10:09 10:59 11:52 12:47 1349 1450 1545 16:35 1725 1810 19:.07 20:02 20:47
Via Panoramica 35,Tomba Del Cane 06:57 07:39 0834 0920 10:10 11:01 11:54 12:49 1351 1452 1546 16:36 1726 1812 19:09 20:03 20:48
Via Panoramica 23 06:58 0740 0835 0921 10:11  11:02 11:55 12:50 13:52 1453 1547 16:37 1727 1813 1910 20:04 20:49
Via Panoramica 19 06:59 0741 0836 0922 10:12 11:03 11:57 12:52 13:54 1455 1548 16:38 1728 1815 19:12 20:05 20:50
Via Panoramica 11 07:00 0742 0837 0923 10:13 11:04 11:57 12:52 13554 1455 1549 16:39 1729 1815 1912 20:06 20:51
Via Panoramica 1/a 07:01 0743 0838 0924 10:14 11:.05 11:59 12:54 13:56 1457 1550 1640 17:30 1817 19:14 20:07 20:52
Via Turati 44,S.Camillo 07:02 0744 0839 0925 10:15 11:06 12:00 12:55 1357 1458 1551 1641 17:31 1818 1915 20:08 20:53
Via Pusterla 45 07:03 0745 0840 0926 10:16 11:07 12:01 12:56 13:58 1459 1552 1642 17:32 1819 1916 20:09 20:54

Via Pusterla 23 07:03 0745 0840 0926 10:16 11:.07 12:01 12:56 13:58 1459 1552 1642 17:32 1819 19:16 20:09 20:54



